Waitomo District
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COMMUNITIES

Creative Communities Scheme Funding Allocations

November 2022 Funding Round

Applicant Amount
Aria Primary School $750.00
Rangitoto Primary School $2,645.00
Roberta Borell $9,135.00
Total $12,530.00
May 2022 Funding Round

Applicant Amount
Centennial Park School $13,600.00
Waitomo Caves Museum $5050.00
Total $18,650.00
November 2021 Funding Round

Applicant Amount
Waikato Rocks Trust $1,845.00
Kiana Ormsby $4,885.00
Aria Primary School $750.00
Piopio Primary School $1,900.00
Mau Maniapoto Whare Tu Taua $1,080.00
Total $10,460.00
May 2021 Funding Round

Applicant Amount
Brook Park Incorporated Society $4,000.00
Waitomo Society of Arts Inc $3,000.00
Silver Belles Choir $850.00
Te Kuiti Primary School $10,169.10
Te Kuiti Combined School’ Music $3,000.00
Festival Committee

Total $21,019.10

A354969

Purpose for Funding
Annual School Production

2023 Performance Arts Production

Te Rito

Purpose for Funding
Tukutuku Whakairo o Te Kura Rautau

Artist in residence - Waitomo Caves
Museum

Purpose for Funding
Song of Waikato

Raumati Festival

Annual School Production

Footsteps Dance at Piopio Primary
School
Te Ao Haka Rakau

Purpose for Funding

Brook Park Fireworks and Talent
Concert

Waitomo Society of Arts and Crafts
2021

Women’s Sing Festival and Music
Folders

Te Kuiti Primary School Production -
The Mystery of the Tomo

Massed singing performance involving
all local schools



November 2020 Funding Round
Applicant
Everybody is a Treasure Trust

Aria Primary School
Tony Wyeth

Total

June 2020 Funding Round
Applicant
Encore

Maniapoto Family Violence Invention
Network

Rangitoto School
Total

November 2019 Funding Round

Applicant
Aria Primary School

Mokau Bone Carving

Total

May 2019 Funding Round
Applicant

Mau Maniapoto Tu Taua

Total

February 2019 Funding Round
Applicant

Aria Primary School

Te Kuiti Schools’ Music Festival

The Hillview Trust Inc

Suzanne Sands

Total

June 2018 Funding Round
Applicant

Maurice James Ormsby
Whiringa Whenu Roopu

Mokau Museum

Waitomo Society of Arts Inc

A354969

Amount
$3,500.00

$750.00
$2,460.00

$6,710.00

Amount
$1,000.00
$10,665.00

$2,275.43

$13,940.43

Amount
$750.00
$2,545.00

$3,295.00

Amount
$1,200.00

$1,200.00

Amount
$750.00

$2,500.00
$500.00
$200.00

$3,950.00

Amount
$2,500.00
$2,880.00
$2,100.00

$2,000.00

Purpose for Funding
Click Happy Live Waitomo

Annual School Production
Sing Along with Tony LIVE Waitomo

Purpose for Funding
Encore Concerts
White Ribbon Art Exhibition

Rangitoto Centenary Music

Purpose for Funding
Annual School Production

Mokau Bone Carving Easter Workshop

Purpose for Funding

Research and design of murals
depicting the Waikato/Maniapoto
battles

Purpose for Funding
Annual production
Massed singing performance

Provide art and crafts kit

Interactive craft zone at The Muster
2019

Purpose for Funding
Publication of a book “Te Ohaki Tapu”
Weaving workshops

Bone carving workshop to run over
Easter weekend 2019

Art and crafts exhibition



Encore

Aria Dance

Total

December 2017 Funding Round
Applicant

Aria Primary School

Mokau Museum and Art Gallery
St Joseph’s Catholic School
Total

June 2017 Funding Round
Applicant
Waitomo Society of Arts

Te Kuiti Combined Schools Festival

Mau Maniapoto Whare

Total

December 2016 Funding Round
Applicant

Aria Primary School
Tainui Historical Society Museum

Connected Media Trust

Total

A354969

$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$11,480.00

Amount
$750.00

$2,125.00
$650.00

$3,525.00

Amount
$1,462.00

$1,500.00

$420.00

$3,382.00

Amount
$862.50

$2,070.00
$3,348.80

$6,281.30

Accompanist fee for a concert

Provide dance lessons to children of
the Aria community

Purpose for Funding

Aria School annual musical
producation

Bone carving workshop

Visual word and art mural display

Purpose for Funding

Facilitate art and craft workshops

Singing performance for all local
schools

Educate young people about the art of
storytelling to retain historical
knowledge pertinent to the Maniapoto
people

Purpose for Funding
School musical
Two bone carving symposium

Film making and talent development
workshop



