

# **Creative Communities Scheme Funding Allocations**

<b>November</b>	2022	Funding	Round
IAOAGIIIDGI	2022	Fulluling	Roulla

Applicant	Amount	Purpose for Funding
Aria Primary School	\$750.00	Annual School Production
Rangitoto Primary School	\$2,645.00	2023 Performance Arts Production
Roberta Borell	\$9,135.00	Te Rito
Total	\$12,530.00	
May 2022 Funding Round Applicant	Amount	Purpose for Funding
Centennial Park School	\$13,600.00	Tukutuku Whakairo o Te Kura Rautau
Waitomo Caves Museum	\$5050.00	Artist in residence – Waitomo Caves Museum
Total	\$18,650.00	

#### **November 2021 Funding Round**

Applicant Applicant	Amount	Purpose for Funding	
Waikato Rocks Trust	\$1,845.00	Song of Waikato	
Kiana Ormsby	\$4,885.00	Raumati Festival	
Aria Primary School	\$750.00	Annual School Production	
Piopio Primary School	\$1,900.00	Footsteps Dance at Piopio Primary School	
Mau Maniapoto Whare Tu Taua	\$1,080.00	Te Ao Haka Rakau	
Total	\$10,460.00		
Piopio Primary School  Mau Maniapoto Whare Tu Taua	\$1,900.00 \$1,080.00	Footsteps Dance at Piopio Primar School	у

#### May 2021 Funding Round

Applicant	Amount	Purpose for Funding
Brook Park Incorporated Society	\$4,000.00	Brook Park Fireworks and Talent Concert
Waitomo Society of Arts Inc	\$3,000.00	Waitomo Society of Arts and Crafts 2021
Silver Belles Choir	\$850.00	Women's Sing Festival and Music Folders
Te Kuiti Primary School	\$10,169.10	Te Kuiti Primary School Production – The Mystery of the Tomo
Te Kuiti Combined School' Music Festival Committee	\$3,000.00	Massed singing performance involving all local schools
Total	\$21,019.10	

#### **November 2020 Funding Round**

Applicant	Amount	Purpose for Funding
Everybody is a Treasure Trust	\$3,500.00	Click Happy Live Waitomo
Aria Primary School Tony Wyeth	\$750.00 \$2,460.00	Annual School Production Sing Along with Tony LIVE Waitomo
Total	\$6,710.00	

#### **June 2020 Funding Round**

Applicant	Amount	Purpose for Funding
Encore	\$1,000.00	Encore Concerts
Maniapoto Family Violence Invention Network	\$10,665.00	White Ribbon Art Exhibition
Rangitoto School	\$2,275.43	Rangitoto Centenary Music
Total	\$13,940.43	

#### **November 2019 Funding Round**

Applicant	Amount	Purpose for Funding
Aria Primary School	\$750.00	Annual School Production
Mokau Bone Carving	\$2,545.00	Mokau Bone Carving Easter Workshop
Total	\$3,295.00	

#### **May 2019 Funding Round**

Applicant	Amount	Purpose for Funding
Mau Maniapoto Tu Taua	\$1,200.00	Research and design of murals depicting the Waikato/Maniapoto battles
Total	\$1,200.00	

### **February 2019 Funding Round**

Applicant	Amount	Purpose for Funding
Aria Primary School	\$750.00	Annual production
Te Kuiti Schools' Music Festival	\$2,500.00	Massed singing performance
The Hillview Trust Inc	\$500.00	Provide art and crafts kit
Suzanne Sands	\$200.00	Interactive craft zone at The Muster 2019
Total	\$3,950.00	

#### **June 2018 Funding Round**

Applicant	Amount	Purpose for Funding
Maurice James Ormsby	\$2,500.00	Publication of a book "Te Ohaki Tapu"
Whiringa Whenu Roopu	\$2,880.00	Weaving workshops
Mokau Museum	\$2,100.00	Bone carving workshop to run over Easter weekend 2019
Waitomo Society of Arts Inc	\$2,000.00	Art and crafts exhibition

Encore	\$1,000.00	Accompanist fee for a concert
Aria Dance	\$1,000.00	Provide dance lessons to children of the Aria community
Total	\$11,480.00	-,

## **December 2017 Funding Round**

Applicant	Amount	Purpose for Funding
Aria Primary School	\$750.00	Aria School annual musical producation
Mokau Museum and Art Gallery	\$2,125.00	Bone carving workshop
St Joseph's Catholic School	\$650.00	Visual word and art mural display
Total	\$3,525.00	

## **June 2017 Funding Round**

Applicant	Amount	Purpose for Funding
Waitomo Society of Arts	\$1,462.00	Facilitate art and craft workshops
Te Kuiti Combined Schools Festival	\$1,500.00	Singing performance for all local schools
Mau Maniapoto Whare	\$420.00	Educate young people about the art of storytelling to retain historical knowledge pertinent to the Maniapoto people
Total	\$3,382.00	

## **December 2016 Funding Round**

Applicant	Amount	Purpose for Funding
Aria Primary School	\$862.50	School musical
Tainui Historical Society Museum	\$2,070.00	Two bone carving symposium
Connected Media Trust	\$3,348.80	Film making and talent development workshop
Total	\$6,281.30	